

Pizza, Pepperoni Hand Tossed, WG

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: Each

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 360

Calories from Fat: 144

Total Fat: 16.0g

Saturated Fat: 7.0g

Trans Fat: 0.00

Cholesterol: 40mg

Sodium: 691mg

Total Carbohydrate: 36.0g

Dietary Fiber: 4.0g

Protein: 18.0g

Vitamin A: 401RE

Vitamin C: .0mg

Calcium: 300.4mg

Iron: 2.7mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

Ingredients

Pizza, Big Daddy's, WG, Pepp, Hand Toss (mfg label): CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NICACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAIN 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTRROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, AMALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED PARK-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY AND WHEAT [903125]

